Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Parker Intangibles, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, eddresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Leader Holdings, LLC		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06/09/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 5330 Vista Road City: Pasadena State: Texas Country: U.S. Zip: 77505 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship V Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 434,393: 1,557,995; 1,556,822; 1,565,910; 2,125,536; 2,830,133: 1,556,823		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C, Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howrey LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: 25th Floor Street Address: 1111 Louisiana	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{280.00}{} \text{Authorized to be charged by credit card} \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \text{ Enclosed}		
City: Houston	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77002</u> Phone Number: <u>713-787-1400</u> Fax Number: <u>713-787-1440</u> Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3038/13704.0002.0 Authorized User Name Jeffrey J. Phillips		
9. Signature: Signature Jeffrey J. Phillips Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0681

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Parker Intangibles LLC, a Delaware corporation having an address at 6035 Parkland Boulevard ("Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Leader Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5330 Vista Road, Pasadena, Texas 77505, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified in the Attachment hereto, as well all foreign, U.S., and State trademark registrations and applications, whether listed in the Attachment hereto or not, for such trademarks for the goods or services identified in connection therewith, and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedles of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such trademarks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other patent offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Bv:

Date: 1/11/9, 2004

Name: Thomas A. Piraino, Jr.
Title: Vice President & Secretary

Company: Parker Intangibles LLC

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this ______ day of June, 2006, before me personally appeared Thomas A. Piraino, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President and Secretary of Parker Intangibles LLC, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that said instrument was executed with authorization by the board of directors of said corporation, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like authorization.

Nótary Public

ANGELA M. SMORTEFIAGE, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires April 12, 2009

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0682

ATTACHMENT TO: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NAVALON	434,393	November 18, 1947
OMNI LIGHT (and design)	1,557,995	September 26, 1989
OMN! NIGHT (and design)	1,556,822	September 19, 1989
YELLOW JACKET (and design)	1,565,910	November 14, 1989
ELASTAGRAPH	2,125,536	December 30, 1997
LEADER	2,830,133	April 6, 2004
BLACK GOLD (and design)	1,556,823	September 19, 1989

RECORDED: 06/20/2006 REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0683